Ordinance Annexing Unplatted Land Not Exceeding 200 Acres in Area

ORDINANCE NO. 42

An Ordinance Extending the Corporate Limits of the Village of Maple Plain to Include Certain Unplatted Land Not Exceeding 200 Acres in Area.

WHEREAS, a certain petition dated January 17, 1956, and signed by all the owners of the land hereinafter described, requesting annexation of the territory described below was duly presented to the council on the 19th day of January, 1956.

The Council of the Village, of Maple Plain ordains:

Section 1. Declaration. It is hereby determined that the territory described below abuts upon the village and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to village government.

Section 2. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the Village are hereby extended to include the territory lying and being in the County of Hennepin, State of Minnesota, and described as follows:

The Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NW¼ of SW¼) of Section Twenty-four (24), Township One Hundred Eighteen (118), Range Twentyfour (24).

That part of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter (E½ of SE¼) of Section Twenty-three (23), Township One Hundred Eighteen (118), Range Twentyfour (24), lying Northerly of the Northerly right-of-way line of the Great Northern Railroad.

The East Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (E½ of SE¼ of NE¼) of Section Twenty-three (23), Township One Hundred Eighteen (118), Range Twenty-four (24).

Section 3. Filing. The Village Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance in the office of the Secretary of State and in the office of the County Auditor of Hennepin County.

Section 4. Effective Date of Annexation. Annexation shall be complete from and after the date when certified copies of this Ordinance have been filed as directed in Section 3.

Adopted by the Village Council of Maple Plain, Minnesota, January 19th, 1956. (Approved.)

Lindley F. Patten, President of Council. Attest: Earl M. Anderson, clerk. STATE OF MINNESOTA : : SS. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN :

I, the undersigned, being the duly elected and qualified Clerk of the Village of Maple Flain, Minnesota, hereby certify that the attached Ordinance No. 42, being "An Ordinance Annexing Unplatted Land Not Exceeding 200 Aores in Area", is a full, true and correct copy of an Ordinance of said Village which was unanimously and regularly adopted at a regular meeting of the Council of said Village of Maple Plain held on the 19th day of January, 1956.

I further certify that said Ordinance was published in the official paper of said Village of Maple Plain on the 9th day of February, 1956.

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Village of Maple Plain this $\underline{39^{7/4}}$ day of February, 1956.

Eurl Enderson

Earl Anderson, Clerk

SILL SE STATE J. D. J.D. MAR 9 - 1956 Januar & Senorman Scorotary of States

1287/

#12871 O.D. ÷ 「「「「「「「「「「「「「」」」」」 A LANCE STREET 1.4. 2.4.1.4. 100 間で 2 T 1.1.1 The same is ł ੱ (..... .dyor Letottlo of the hrsh versentiv nielf elcen in eralliv end to lees don verdes to ver into Terris and the lot day of the between the stand of the stand of the stand of the stand of the standary. -Set bles Jedt wiltwoo redfrul I Lafoitin ond uf Seduildun asw oonsul stall olgam to egalliv blas in regan .der evenied to ver at out in arte de ristricite : ** STATE CO ESTATE MAR Joseph 2. & & Canon Betrictary of State